
2025 Lakeland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-28   Conf: 5-19   Home: 2-10   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (334)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sobieski (1), Spens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), South (8), Gregorius (6), Costello (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Gegenfurtner 1, Shurley 1, Yust 1, Totals ,
Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-216), Gregorius (50-59), South (35-42), Gegenfurtner (15-16), Roberts (12-14), Backus (8-11), Dunham (8-
8), Shurley (7-7), Yust (7-11), Mitchell (6-6), Watkins (6-9), Spahn (5-5), Holz (4-8), Kowalewsky (3-3), Mercier (3-5), Scherbring (3-3),
Spens (3-3), Wollschlager (3-3), Schaefer (1-1), Wildes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Gegenfurtner, Tucker .387 39-39 155 19 60 14 1 3 36 85 .548 15 1 18 2 .437 3 0 1-2 170 11 4 .978
24 Keegan, Zak .372 39-39 156 25 58 10 2 2 29 78 .500 15 1 20 2 .428 1 4 1-5 30 78 15 .878
21 Spens, OakLee .321 39-39 159 35 51 12 0 3 27 72 .453 12 8 16 3 .392 2 1 7-8 64 17 5 .942
25 Gregorius, Sean .290 39-39 145 27 42 7 1 2 17 57 .393 12 7 24 4 .370 1 3 3-5 143 13 6 .963
14 Day, Chris .271 36-36 118 20 32 4 1 0 18 38 .322 14 3 24 2 .358 2 3 1-2 129 1 4 .970
4 South, Logan .243 39-39 136 30 33 6 0 0 15 39 .287 20 8 29 1 .365 3 5 1-2 150 57 9 .958
3 Sumsion, Caleb .206 36-36 126 21 26 4 0 1 15 33 .262 13 4 22 1 .301 0 5 3-3 45 90 13 .912
15 Backus, Bryce .750 8-8 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 2-2 4 7 1 .917
1 Alvarez, James .500 3-0 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Hernandez, Ramiro .286 7-3 14 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 7 1 .333 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
28 Roberts, Rily .263 22-6 19 2 5 1 0 0 5 6 .316 4 0 10 0 .391 0 1 0-1 8 2 2 .833
36 Spahn, Charlie .263 8-3 19 4 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
22 Sobieski, Landen .217 26-23 92 11 20 6 1 1 11 31 .337 9 3 17 2 .308 0 1 1-1 96 5 3 .971
42 Costello, Dylan .198 27-26 81 13 16 1 0 1 10 20 .247 9 8 18 1 .330 2 6 3-4 47 5 4 .929
6 Chiu, Nick .192 11-8 26 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .192 2 0 4 0 .241 1 2 1-1 22 0 1 .957
8 Mani, Landon .190 17-10 42 5 8 0 0 0 2 8 .190 3 3 7 2 .292 0 3 0-0 15 14 5 .853
9 Sachen, Tyler .182 7-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
26 Mercier, Adrian .143 6-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 5 3 .700
20 Wollschlager, Jacob .000 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .283 39-39 1316 224 373 66 6 13 196 490 .372 133 46 230 21 .366 15 34 26-38 954 330 88 .936
Opponents .342 39-39 1388 380 475 119 18 40 345 750 .540 179 59 193 14 .430 34 13 90-109 981 393 87 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Kowalewsky, Kaden 0.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 3 3 0 4 2 1 0 0 .150 1 1 0 1 0
21 Spens, OakLee 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
28 Roberts, Rily 5.82 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 2 34.0 44 29 22 9 17 13 0 6 .308 4 5 0 1 0
5 Watkins, Eli 6.49 3-3 17 1 0 0-0 2 43.0 58 38 31 8 14 14 1 5 .314 0 3 0 2 1
15 Backus, Bryce 6.96 2-3 7 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 40 31 25 20 21 10 2 3 .288 2 4 0 2 1
13 Gegenfurtner, Tucker 7.19 1-6 9 9 0 0-0 0 41.1 61 48 33 20 31 14 4 5 .330 4 10 0 2 1
12 Holz, Mason 7.86 2-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 44.2 60 44 39 28 43 15 1 5 .324 5 2 0 5 2
26 Mercier, Adrian 8.76 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 13 16 12 12 11 3 0 1 .265 2 1 2 0 1
32 Schaefer, Charles 9.82 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 17 12 8 7 3 2 1 .319 1 5 0 2 0
39 Scherbring, Ian 10.54 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 23 17 16 12 9 7 3 0 .354 3 5 0 0 1
31 Shurley, Sutton 11.25 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 19 15 11 5 5 0 3 .346 1 4 0 3 1
49 Mitchell, Bryan 12.46 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 23 20 18 14 7 7 1 3 .383 2 4 0 3 0
11 Dunham, Thor 12.51 2-3 10 4 0 0-0 0 27.1 53 41 38 13 9 16 1 3 .408 1 7 1 3 1
45 Yust, Anthony 13.98 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 18.2 42 35 29 10 10 8 2 3 .506 0 4 0 7 4
20 Wollschlager, Jacob 19.29 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 10 10 1 4 3 0 1 .542 2 3 0 2 0
9 Sachen, Tyler 27.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 6 6 1 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1 0

33 Wildes, Franklin
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.80 11-28 127 39 0 0 4 318.0 475 380 311 179 193 119 18 40 .342 28 59 3 34 13
Opponents 4.51 28-11 127 39 2 3 9 327.0 373 224 164 133 230 66 6 13 .283 35 46 0 15 34



2025 Lakeland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Spahn, Charlie 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
45 Yust, Anthony 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
20 Wollschlager, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Alvarez, James 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Mitchell, Bryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
13 Gegenfurtner, Tucker 185 170 11 4 .978 15 15 1 .938 0 0
22 Sobieski, Landen 104 96 5 3 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Day, Chris 134 129 1 4 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gregorius, Sean 162 143 13 6 .963 3 50 9 .847 6 2
4 South, Logan 216 150 57 9 .958 8 35 7 .833 8 1
6 Chiu, Nick 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Spens, OakLee 86 64 17 5 .942 6 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Costello, Dylan 56 47 5 4 .929 0 0 1 — 1 0
23 Hernandez, Ramiro 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Backus, Bryce 12 4 7 1 .917 0 8 3 .727 0 0
3 Sumsion, Caleb 148 45 90 13 .912 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Keegan, Zak 123 30 78 15 .878 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Holz, Mason 7 1 5 1 .857 1 4 4 .500 0 0
8 Mani, Landon 34 15 14 5 .853 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Roberts, Rily 12 8 2 2 .833 1 12 2 .857 0 0
9 Sachen, Tyler 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mercier, Adrian 10 2 5 3 .700 0 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Watkins, Eli 6 0 4 2 .667 0 6 3 .667 0 0
31 Shurley, Sutton 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
39 Scherbring, Ian 5 0 3 2 .600 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Kowalewsky, Kaden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dunham, Thor 5 0 2 3 .400 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
32 Schaefer, Charles 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Wildes, Franklin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1372 954 330 88 .936 53 180 36 .833 15 3
Opponents 1461 981 393 87 .940 84 52 23 .693 10 0


